The Monmouth County Construction Board of Appeals has scheduled the following Regular
and Executive® Public Meeting dates. Unless otherwise indicated, meetings will be held at
9:00AM and on the third Thursday of the month. In accordance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-6, et seq.,
(the “Open Public Meetings Act”) and regulations established by the Commissioner of the
New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, public meetings may be held in person or by
means of communication equipment, N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(b). The Monmouth County Construction
Board of Appeals may determine the need to hold these meetings in person and/or virtually.
Please visit the Monmouth County website www.visitmonmouth.com 48 hours prior to the
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meeting for confirmation as to whether the meeting is in person or is virtual.

Thursday, February 15, 2024
Thursday, March 21, 2024
Thursday, April 11, 2024**
Thursday, May 16, 2024
Thursday, June 20, 2024
Thursday, July 18, 2024
Thursday, August 15, 2024
Thursday, September 19, 2024
Thursday, October 17, 2024
Thursday, November 21, 2024
Thursday, December 19, 2024
Thursday, January 16, 2025

*Executive Session as Needed Normally Follows the Completion of all Other Agenda

Items

**Indicates a meeting held the second Thursday of the month

JoAnn Denton
Board Secretary

Hall of Records Annex 2m Floor- One East Main Street-Freehold, New Jersey 07728

Telephone 732-431-7460 x.7462



